2868

CH AAO

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gerbig Snell/Weisheimer		06/28/2001	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	inChord Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Olde Worthington Road	
City:	Westerville	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43082	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2868928	GERBIG SNELL/WEISHEIMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)464-2634

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (614) 462-5400

Email: trademarks@keglerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Robert G. Schuler
Address Line 1: 65 East State Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen C. Barsotti
Signature:	/SCB/
Date:	09/09/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0975

900031768

source=Gerbig name change dox#page1.tif source=Gerbig name change dox#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0976

DATE: 07/02/2001 DOCUMENT ID 200118303742

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

KEGLER, BROWN, HILL & RITTER 65 E. STATE STREET SUITE 18TH FLOOR COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

501419

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

INCHORD COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

200118303742



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 28th day of June, A.D. 2001.

Ohio Secretary of State

GERBIG SNELL

Ø004/009

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

GERBIG, SNELL/WEISHEIMER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the duly elected Chief Executive Officer of Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer & Associates, Inc., an Ohio corporation for profit (the "Corporation"), with its principal office in Delaware County, Ohio, does hereby certify that the following resolution was adopted in writing signed by all of the shareholders who would be entitled to notice of a meeting held for that purpose:

RESOLVED, that the Amended Articles of Incorporation of Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer & Associates, Inc. be amended to by striking Article <u>FIRST</u> in its entirety and replacing therefor:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the corporation shall be inChord Communications, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the Corporation, has hereto subscribed his name this ______ day of June, 2001.

Mount
R. Blane Walter, Chief Executive Officer

SECRETARY OF STATE 2001 JUN 28 PM 3: 11
CLIENT SERVICE CENTER

30812,1/47*59*236 vi

Page 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 09/09/2005